9/6/25, 10:43 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 64087382

Bﬂmﬁm&‘* Report Date: Septamber 5, 2025 | 3:32 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

2000 CHEVROLET MONTE CARLO SS

Coupe | & Cylinders | Gas
2GTWX12K7Y9176015 |

Country of Asseémbly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer: 135,656 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Normal)

12 Service Récords Found

No LL.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

@ This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of September 05, 2025 (07 once all the data was colfected from our data sources and the report
was complete}. CARFAX Canada draws on biltions of data records from thousands of saurces across Nerth America, and we receive
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicie, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehidle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

2G1WX12K7Y9176015
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9/6/25, 10:43 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report (BC)

Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE BETAILS AMOUNT

@ 1999 Nov 26 British Columbia, Canada
Claim: COLLISION $1,602.85

@ 2003 May 1 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: LEFT REAR SIDE | Estimate Date: n/a $752.29

Claim: COLLISION LEFT REAR SIDE

$0.00

@ 2003 May 3 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: RIGHT FRONT CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $402.84
Claim: COLLISION RIGHT FRONT CORNER $0.00

@ 2007 Sep 14 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: UNKNOWN | Estirnate Date: n/a $215.67
Claim: COMPREHENSIVE UNKNOWN $0.00

@ 2009 Oct 20 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: UNKNOWN | Estimate Date: nfa $1,873.67
Claim: VANDALISM UNKNOWN $1.584.84

[+ 2013}u/n 30 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: UNKNOWN | Estimate Date: n/a $382.77
Claim: VANDALISM UNKNOWN $341.76

- Registration

€ This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen,

Service Records

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=%2FeSGs3%2F HREt2QMghRq7olQInzHWxF%2F+8
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916125, 10:43 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

DATE

f
! ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS |
E 1999 Oct 6 Service Facility Vehicle serviced i
L ) . |
' * Pre-delivery inspaction complotad
1 . - .
999 Dec 1 8,397 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
*  Oifand filter changed
1999 Dec 28 Service Facifity Vehicle serviced
2000 Jan 21 8,408 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
2000 Mar 29 11,099 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
*  Vehicle washed/detaileg
2000 jun 8 14,122 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
*  Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
= Oil and filter changed
»  Tire repaired
2000 Jul 2t 14,869 KM Service Facifity Vehicle serviced
2001 Jun 22 23,879 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance Inspection completed
*  Brake fluid flushed/changed
+  Four wheel alignment performed
= Oil and filter changed
+  PCM reprogrammed
*  Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
*  Vehicle washed/detailed
2015 Jun 20 95,429 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia, Canada
2018 Mar 29 100,114 KM Hudson Automotive Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia, Canada
2018 Nov 6 102,504 KM Murray Chevrolet Buick GMC Merritt  Vehicle serviced
Merritt, British Colurnbia, Canada
2025 Aug 28 135,656 KM Wheaton Chavrolet Buick Cadillac Vehicle serviced
GMC Litd *  Engine oil/fluid leak checked
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada
i,

\\ Opeh Recalls

€ No safety recall informaticn available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit GM's website. (https://my.gm.ca‘gm/en/recalis)

Stolen Vehicle Check

L & This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

_—

2GTWX12K7Y5176015
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9/6/25, 10:43 AM

- Detailed History

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

‘\ ™
| DaTE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS %
| ;
i 1999 Gt 6 i i .
% Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
1993 Oct 13 ; .
Mc_)t'or Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported
1993 Nov 24 CHEVROLET Racali Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N9g0077
1999 Nov 26 Insurance Records COLLISION
British Celumbia, Canada
1999 Dec 1 8,397 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
1999 Dec 28 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2000 Jan 21 8,408 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2000 Mar 29 11,099 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2000 Apré Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration 1ssued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2000 jun 8 14,122 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2000 jul 21 14,869 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2001 Apr 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2001 May 17 CHEVROEET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recail # NG10027
2001 jun 22 23,879 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2001 Jul 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada
2003 )an 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada
2003 May 1 Insurance Records COLLISION LEFT REAR SIDE
British Calumbia, Canada
2003 May 1 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada LEFT REAR SIDE
2003 May 3 Insurance Records COLLISION RIGHT FRONT CORNER
British Columbia, Canada
2003 May 3 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada RIGHT FRONT CORNER

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=%2Fs5Gs3%2FHRERZQMghRq7olQInzHWxF%2F+8
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9/6125, 10:43 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE PETAILS
2004 jan 5 Moter Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewe_:l Registration Issued or Renewed
| British Columbia, Canada
2004 Jan 20 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # NG30054

2005 Jan 5 Meotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2006 Jan 5 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2007 Jan 10 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2007 Sep 14 Insurance Records COMPREHENSIVE UNKNOWN
British Columbia, Canada

2007 Sep 14 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada UNKNOWN

2008 Jan 12 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration [ssued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2008 Jul 5 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada

2008 jan 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2002 Apr9 CHEVROLET Recal Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # NOSCD47

2009 Cct 20 Insurance Records VANDALISM UNKNOWN
British Columbiz, Canada

2009 Oct 20 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada UNKNOWN

2010)an 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reqistration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2010 Jul 11 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal! Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2011 Jan 8 Metor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renswal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2092 jan7 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada

2013 Jan12 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2013 Jun 30 Insurance Records VANDALISM UNKNOWN
British Celumbia, Canada

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=%2FsSGsS%2FHnEt2QMghRqToIQInszxF%2F+8
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9/6/25, 10:43 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2013 Jun 30 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Celumbia, Canada UNKNOWN

2013jui 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Cofumbia, Canada

2014 jul 3 CHEVROLET Recail Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # N140350

2014 Jul 5 Matar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2015 Jun 20 95,429 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

2015 jul 11 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issired or Renewed
British Colurmbia, Canada

2015 Oct 21 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # N150757

2016 Jul 10 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewa! Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2017 ui g Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2017 QOct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept., Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2017 Dec 3¢ Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2018 Mar 29 100,114 KM Hudson Automotive Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langiey, British Columbia,
Canada

2018 Jul 3 Moter Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2018 Sep 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2018 Nov B 102,504 K Murray Chevrolet Buick GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Merritt
Merritt, British Columbia,
Canada

2018 Dec 23 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration [ssued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2019 Dec 31 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issuad or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2020 jut 1 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

hitps://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=%2FsSGs3%2FHnEt2QMghRq?olanszx?%ZFd—B
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9/6/25, 10:43 AM

CDOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle Histary Report

SQURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2021 Febs

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle coloir noted 2= gray

2021 Apr 20

Motor Vehicie Dept.
British Celumbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2022 Feb 5

Motor Vehicte Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2023 Feb 5

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewa!

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2024 Feb 5

Moter Vehicle Dept.
British Columbiz, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2024 Aug 24

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2024 Oct 27

Moter Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2025 Aug 28

135,656 KM

Wheaton Chevrolet Buick
Cadillac GMC itd

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2025 Aug 29

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=%2FsSGsB%EFHnE&QMghRqT&QInszxF%2F+8
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?/6/25, 10:43 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

The information supplied by ICBCis 3 report of the vehicles status and the vehicle's claims histary, Vieh
vehicles soid by Insurance cormpanies as salvage

salvage vehicies which have been rebufit inspecied, and relicensed

‘wrecked veficles that have been decommissioned and can anly be resold for parts

The vehitle status may not represent the vehicle accurataly for a number of reasons, induding a weitten-off vehicls that hasn'c been reported to the B.C. vehicle fegistry ar 3 vahicls with majer damage that was repairad by its ewner, The vehide
dalns histary Is a report of vehicle damage and indudes repairs paid by 1CBC and outstapding damage estimates, it may be incarnplete for varigus reasons, Induding the owher did net make 2 clalm to ICBC or ICBE has denies the clalm, in
additlon, the estimate Information may not necessarlly reflect the actual cost of repalrs, list the arez of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of Impact, or Indicate the primary area of damage.

Consumers are encouraged to read [CBC's full statement of Hlmitations at Rtepurapps.iehe comeregistrationsvchr/Limization fitm),

ICEC recommends the vehicle be inspected by 2 qualified mechanic to obtain a more complete assessmant of the vehicle’s condition,

icie status shows whether a vahice is qualified to be licensed and is used to track;

CARFAX Canada Low Kilometres™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada Low Kilometres™ badge is based on the odometer infarmation reported 1o CARFAX Canada, The CARFAX Canada Low Kj

lometres™ badge is avallabie for vehicies regiscered in Canada that have accurulared, as reporred (o
CARFAX Canada viz ademeter reconds, less than 18,000 kitomatres per year from the beginning of September In th

e year prior 1o the vehicle’s model year untl the date that this report was generated,

This vehicle history report is compited from multisle data sources. Teis not always possible far CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers ta obtain com:
registrations, declarations, accldent infarmation, service records, recall infarmation, odometer readings ar ather information where diserepancies that apply
providers recelve data and information from esternal sources belleved ra be reliable, but no responsiblity Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided
strictly on an as-is where-Is basls, and CARFAX Canada and its source data praviders further expressly disclatrm all warrantes, express or Implled, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantabliity, merchantable quality or fitness for 3
particular purpose regarding this repart or ts contents, Neither CARFAX Camada nor any of its source data providers shall be hizble for any losses, ®xpenses or damages in connectian with any Feport or any inforation contained within a report,
Including the aceuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any Information, Other Infarmation about the vehide that is the suh]

Canada. se this report as gne important tool, aleng with a vehicle inspection and test drive,
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditlons of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence A

plete information an any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands,
&0 this vehicle are not reflectad in this report. CARFAX Canadz and its source data

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. Al rights reserved, mmﬁ&l &
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